EXHIBIT A

CODE ENFORCEMENT FEE SCHEDULE

FEE CODE

201

202

203

205

206

207

208

209

Legallv Required Documents
Examples: Lot Book Guarantee costs; Title, Location and Property Reports
Newspaper publication; Filing/Recording fees.

Legally Required Services

Examples: Vehicle removal; Debris clean-up/Property Abatement; Process
service; Off-site records retrieval; Site securement; Zoning compliance
research; Pest eradication.

Supplies and Expenses
Examples: Postage; Certified or Registered Mail Costs; Weather Proof
Document Holders; similar costs billable by individual case.

Notice of Nuisance/Violation & Order to Abate Nuisance/Violation,
1 Unit.

Notice of Nuisance/Violation & Order to Abate Nuisance/Violation
2 or More Units.

STOP WORK ORDER: ORDER TO VACATE: HEALTH
HAZARD: SPECIAL ORDER.

Processing Appeal of Notice & Order or Abatement Lien.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OR NON-COMPLIANCE.

VACANT BUILDING MONITORING.

Actual cost as charged
to Code Enforcement.

Actual cost as charged
to Code Enforcement.

Actual cost as charged
to Code Enforcement.

$ 539.00
S 539.00 + $20.00 for
each unit over 2.

$ 211.00

$ 120.00
S 80.00

$ 80.00 per actual hour
or fraction thereof,



213

214

215

216

ENFORCEMENT FUNCTIONS.
Examples: Investigations; Site Inspections; Evidence Collection and
Recording; Interviews; Court Appearances; Process Service.

MISCELLANEQOUS FUNCTIONS.
Specified and Itemized.

WARRANT AFFIDAVITS; 24 HOUR NOTICE:
INSPECTION WARRANTS: INSPECTION WARRANT
SERVICE:; EVIDENCE INVENTORY: INSPECTION
NOTICE AND WARRANT RETURN OF SERVICE.

LEGAL DOCUMENTS: LEGAL RESEARCH: COURT
ATTENDANCE: LEGAL PLEADINGS: COURT ORDERS;
OTHER LEGAL ISSUES/PROCESSES.

NON-CERTIFIED DOCUMENTS OR NON-CERTIFIED
DOCUMENT COPIES.

CERTIFIED DOCUMENTS OR CERTIFIED DOCUMENT
COPIES.

COUNTY COUNSEL SERVICES

PLANNING OR BUILDING AGENCY SERVICES

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

SERVICES OF OTHER AGENCIES OF PLUMAS COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

S 80.00 per hour, billed
in Y hour increments

§ 80.00per hour, billed
in % hour increments.
$ 80.00 per hour or fraction

thereof Code Enforcement
Fee

Actual cost as charged
to Code Enforcement

$ .25 perpage
$  1.00 per page
Actual cost as charged

to Code Enforcement.

Actual cost as charged
to Code Enforcement.

Actual cost as charged
To Code Enforcement

Actual cost as charge
to Code Enforcement.





